UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, SAN DIEGO ‘ UCSD

BERKELEY * DAVIS « [RVINE * LOS ANGELES « MERCED + RIVERSIDE * SAN DIEGO * SAN FRANCISCO j SANTA BARBARA * SANTA CRUZ

FIRST AMENDMENT to the CALIFORNIA STUDENT DATA PRIVACY AGREEMENT dated February 23, 2021
UCSD Pl Kimberly Samaniego

This document (“First Amendment”) amends the California Student Data Privacy Agreement (the “DPA”)
between The Regents of the University of California on behalf of the University of California, San Diego
(“Provider”) and Temecula Valley Unified School District School Facilities Corporation (“Subscribing LEA”).

1. Article VIL1. The term of the DPA is extended without interruption through March 31, 2027.

2. The remainder of the Agreement is unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties have executed this Amendment upon the date of last signature below.

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

ON BEHALF OF ITS SAN DIEGO CAMPUS SUBSCRIBING LEA

By: % C)Z&é

Name: Joy Chu Name: Dr. Kimberly Velez

Title: Lead Senior Contract Officer Title: Assistant Superintendent, Temecula Valley

Unified School District

owe of |9)z02

Date: April 15, 2024

1** Amendment to MOU (#58976)



